FORM PTO-1595	LIS DEPENDIT EPONEDO
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 Grac'd PCT/PTO 2 9 Jun 19
To the Honorable Commissioner of Peter  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  10111	tached original documents or copy thereof.  ress of receiving party(ies):
Roland Steiger ARD COM (49	Name: Bayer Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:         1265 Vidal St. S.           Sarnia, Ontario, Canada           N7T 7M2           City:         State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned Filed Herewith	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Noland J. Cheung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$5 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporation</u> Patent Department	☐ Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number: 13–3848
07/02/1999 UCL STIELD 00000027 133848 09331997 STATE: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Donna J. Veatch  Name of Person Signing	June 29, 1999 Signature  Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## U.S.A. Assignment Pending Application

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

ROLAND STEIGER, a German citizen, residing at 2403 Schafer Court, Bright's Grove, Ontario, Canada NON 1CO.

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER INC., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at the City of Sarnia, in the Province of Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to my invention entitled:

"PROCESS FOR MAKING STABILISED NON-COLOURED RUBBER"

## 

**ROLAND STEIGER** 

who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 010134 FRAME: 0729

Notary Public And Mulap